## 07-14-1999



Form PTO-1592 (modified)	1419.13298	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copies thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: Richard R. CHIPMAN Alan MANKOFSKY  Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?  Yes No 4-31-99	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:  Science Applications International Corporation 10260 Campus Point Drive San Diego, CA 92121	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Correction of Assignment recorded at Reel 9559 Frame 0032  Execution Date: August 26, 1998	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/120,182	B. Patent Number(s):	
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 11th Floor 1001 G Street, N.W.	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment</li> </ul>	
Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)	
	(Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)	
Do Not Use this Space  Change 40.00  No spec		
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
(Fay D. Fedoroch 160 #35,509  for Joseph M. Potenza, Reg. No. 28,175  Name of Person Signing  Signature	D. Federochlar 4/21/99 Date	
<b>,</b>	Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 5	

PATENT REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0359

0	IPE
OCT :	2 1 1998
1	15.7

11-06-1998



Form PTO-1592 (modified)

27		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Partents Traden. 100	870709	ts or copies thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: Richard R. CHIPMAN Allan MANKOFSKY  Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? □ Yes ■ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional Name(s) and address(es	s) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/120,182	B. Patent Number	(s):
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:  BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.  11th Floor 1001 G Street, N.W.  Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41  Enclosed  Authorized to be cha Please charge or crec refunded fees associa  8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the even	ications and patents involved: 1  ) \$ 40.00  arged to deposit account dit our deposit account for any additional or ated with recording this assignment  at additional fees are required)  e attached if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Use		o attached it paying by deposit accounty
Do Not Use this Space  1972 STAKENICH 00000024 05120186  9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph M. Potenza, Reg. No. 28,175  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 5		
	Tota	al Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 5

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0360

00479.75298

WHEREAS, we, RICHARD R. CHIPMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1571 Harpers Cove Lane, Reston, Virginia 20194, ALAN MANKOFSKY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3928 Barcroft Mews Ct., Falls Church, Virginia 22041, HARSHAVARDHAN M. KARANDIKAR, a citizen of India, residing at Gaisbergstrasse 40a, 69115 Heidelburg, Germany, and GARY WARREN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9101 Santayana Dr., Fairfax Virginia 22031, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "A SYSTEM, METHOD AND MEDIUM FOR RETRIEVING, ORGANIZING, AND UTILIZING NETWORKED DATA" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 22, 1997 as 09/120,182;

WHEREAS, SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the aforesaid RICHARD R. CHIPMAN, ALAN MANKOFSKY, HARSHAVARDHAN M. KARANDIKAR, and GARY WARREN by these presents do jointly sell, assign, and transfer unto SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and to any Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency or any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representative any facts

PATENT REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0361 known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested to do so by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of Augus
1998.	June Comment
Ī	Richard R. Chipman
ajoresaia, personany appearea Kichara K. Ch.	, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State ipman, to me known and known to me to be the person of the name, who ad acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Laura M. Becker Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 10/3/199

IN WITNESS WH	IEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Angust,
1998.	A
	ALAN MANKOFSKY
STATE OF Virginia ) COUNTY OF Fairfay )	
	f Aveust , 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State Alan Mankofsky, to me known and known to me to be the person of the name, who signed ment, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Laura M. Becler Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 10/31/99
IN WITNESS WH	IEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of,
1998.	
	HARSHAVARDHAN M. KARANDIKAR
STATE OF ) ) ss COUNTY OF )	
iforesaid, personally appeared	f, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State Harshavardhan M. Karandikar, to me known and known to me to be the person of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

3

IN WIIN	iess whereor,	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of,
1998.		
		GARY WARREN
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss )	
	appeared Gary Wari	, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State ren, to me known and known to me to be the person of the name, who signed acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
(SEAL)		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

4

**RECORDED: 04/21/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0364